Waveguide
Load Terminations
Fixed Loads / FL SERIES
Sliding Loads / SL SERIES
The Waveguide Solution range of Low Power
and Sliding load terminations has been designed
to offer optimum Return Loss Performance.
The dissipative element is mounted in the waveguide

Finish:  Blue Paint, Chromated / Iridited
   Aluminium Flanges
Operating
Frequency
Band (GHz)
Waveguide
Designation TWS Part Number Max
V.S.W.R.
Max
Power
Watts
C.W.
Overall
Length “A”
(mm)
4.75 – 11.0 WRD475 D24 FL 475–SQH- (***)-A 1.04 11 386
5.8 – 16.0 WRD580 D28 FL 580 –SQH- (***)-A 1.04 8 300
6.5 – 18.0 WRD650 D28 FL 650 –SQH- (***)-A 1.05 7 252
7.5 – 18.0 WRD750 D24 FL 750 –SQH- (***)-A 1.05 7 237
18.0 – 40.0  WRD180 C24 FL 180 –SQH- (***)-A 1.06 5 128
*** For 3 digit Double Ridge Waveguide Flange Part number, please consult the factory.
Various lengths available on request.
FIXED LOADS
FIXED LOADS